1
Features
• Utilizes the ARM7TDMI ™ ARM® Thumb ® Processor
– High-performance 32-bit RISC architecture
– High-density 16-bit Instruction Set
– Leader in MIPS/Watt
– Embedded ICE (In Circuit Emulation)
• 2/8K bytes Internal RAM

• Chip identification
• RESET status
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Power Supply Ordering Code RAM Package Operation Range
25 2.7V to 3.6V AT91M63200-25AC 2K bytes  TQFP 176 Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT91M63200-25AI 2K bytes  TQFP 176 Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
25 2.7V to 3.6V AT91M63800-25AC 8K bytes  TQFP 176 Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT91M63800-25AI 8K bytes  TQFP 176 Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)